Total First-Time Freshman by Major

Row Labels N %  Row Labels

Acting for the Stage & Screen 9 0.7% History 7 0.6%
Applied Exercise Science 66 5.4% Journalism 13 1.1%
Applied Health 24 2.0% Liberal Studies 36 2.9%
Applied Health Interest 26 2.1% Math/Physics 2 0.2%
Art 9 0.7% Mathematics 12 1.0%
Athletic Training Interest 1 0.1% Music 38 3.1%
Biblical Studies 1 0.1% Music and Worship 4 0.3%
Biochemistry 13  1.1% Nursing 1 0.1%
Biochemistry Interest 6 0.5% Nursing - Pre-Admitted 87 7.1%
Biology 36 2.9% Performance - Bassoon 1 0.1%
Biology Interest 28 2.3% Performance - Cello 2 0.2%
Business Management 91 7.4% Performance - Percussion 1 0.1%
Business: Accounting 14 1.1% Performance - Viola 1 0.1%
Business: Economics 7 0.6% Performance - Voice 3 0.2%
Business: Finance 10 0.8% Philosophy 3 0.2%
Business: International Busi 8 0.7% Physical Education 3 0.2%
Business: Marketing 23 1.9% Physics 9 0.7%
Chemistry 4  0.3% Political Science 22 1.8%
Chemistry Interest 3  0.2% Pre-Engineering 2/2 20 1.6%
Christian Ministries 11 0.9% Pre-Engineering 3/2 3 0.2%
Cinematic Arts 12 1.0% Psychology 117 9.6%
Cinematic Arts: Production 22 1.8% Social Science 2 0.2%
Commercial Music 11  0.9% Social Work Interest 20 1.6%
Communication Studies 44  3.6% Sociology 11 0.9%
Computer Information Systems 2 0.2% Spanish 3 0.2%
Computer Science 18 1.5% Theater Arts 14 1.1%
Economics 6 0.5% Theology 5 0.4%
Economics with Concentration 1 0.1% Undeclared 206 16.8%
English 23 1.9% Visual Art 6 0.5%
Global Studies 16 1.3% Youth Ministry 12 1.0%

Graphic Design 16  1.3% [ClEhlNIeE] 1225 100%

Total First-Time Freshman by School

Row Labels \ %

Behavioral and Applied Sciences 90 7.3%
Business and Management 160 13.1%
Liberal Arts and Sciences 497 40.6%
Music and the Arts 149 12.2%
Nursing 88 7.2%
Theology 35 2.9%
Undeclared 206 16.8%

Grand Total 1225 100%



Row Labels

Alaska

Arizona

Armed Forces Africa
Armed Forces Pacific
California

Colorado
Connecticut

Florida

Hawaii

lowa

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana
Massachusetts
Maryland

Michigan
Minnesota

Missouri

Total First-Time Freshman by State

N

%  Row Labels
0.2% Montana
1.4% North Carolina

0.3% New Hampshire

0.1% New Mexico

928 78.3% Nevada

32
1
1

17
2
3

14
1

11

2.7% New York
0.1% Ohio
0.1% Oklahoma
1.4% Oregon
0.2% Pennsylvania
0.3% South Carolina
1.2% Tennessee
0.1% Texas
0.3% Utah
0.1% Virginia
0.1% Washington
0.9% Wisconsin
0.2% West Virginia
Grand Total

1185

0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
1.0%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
3.0%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.8%
0.1%
0.3%
5.5%
0.1%
0.1%
100.0%

* Total student numbers may differ from previous data due to students who live outside of the United

States.



Total First-Time Freshman by Religious Preference

Row Labels

Anglican

Assembly of God
Baptist

Bible

Bible Brethren
Brethren

Catholic

Christian

Christian Disciples
Christian Missionary Alliance
Church of Christ
Church of God
Congregational
Episcopal
Evangelical Covenant
Evangelical Free
Foursquare

Free Methodist
Friends
Independent
Interdenominational

N

%
0.2%
2.4%
9.2%
0.6%
0.1%
0.2%
10.3%

20.6%
0.2%
0.7%
0.4%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
1.2%
2.5%
2.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.4%
0.6%

Row Labels
Lutheran
Mennonite
Methodist
Missionary Church
Nazarene
Nondenominational
None

Orthodox
Pentacostal
Presbyterian
Protestant

Quaker

Reformed

Roman Catholic
Salvation Army
Seventh Day Advenist
United Methodist
Unknown Denomination
Wesleyan

No Response

Grand Total

26 2.1%
5 0.4%
6 0.5%
1 0.1%
17 1.4%
304 24.8%
17 1.4%
6 0.5%
26 2.1%
62 5.1%
7 0.6%
1 0.1%
11 0.9%
20 1.6%
1 0.1%
4 0.3%
4 0.3%
2 0.2%
2 0.2%
49  4.0%
1225 100.0%



Total First-Time Freshman by Sex & Full/Part-Time

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N Total %
Row Labels % \\
Female 5 0.4% 810 66.1% 815 66.5%
Male 3 0.3% 407 33.2% 410 33.5%
Grand Total 8 0.7% 1217 99.3% 1225 100.0%

Total First-Time Freshman by Race/Ethnicity & Sex

Column Labels

Female Male Total N Total %
Row Labels \\ % \
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Asian 61 5.0% 37 3.0% 98 8.0%
Black or African American 28 2.3% 7 0.6% 35 2.9%
Hispanics of Any Race 194 15.8% 91 7.4% 285 23.2%
Nonresident Alien 15 1.2% 15 1.2% 30 2.4%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 7 0.6% 5 0.4% 12 1.0%
Two or More Races 81 6.6% 47 3.8% 128 10.4%
Unknown 7 0.6% 1 0.1% 8 0.7%
White 421 34.3% 207 17.0% 628 51.3%

Grand Total



Total First-Time Freshman by Country

Row Labels \ %

Canada 2 0.2%
China 12 1.0%
Egypt 2 0.2%
Germany 1 0.1%
Ghana 1 0.1%
Honduras 1 0.1%
Hong Kong 1 0.1%
Indonesia 2 0.2%
Japan 4 0.3%
Republic of Korea 3 0.2%
Mexico 1 0.1%
New Zealand 1 0.1%
Nicaragua 1 0.1%
Philippines 1 0.1%
Sri Lanka 1 0.1%
Taiwan 2 0.2%
United Kingdom 1 0.1%
Unknown 2 0.2%
United States 1185 96.7%
Vietnam 1 0.1%

Grand Total 1225 100.0%



