_	atal Finat	Time.	Functions by Mains		
Row Labels	otai First- N	·rime %	Freshman by Major Row Labels	N	%
Acting for the Stage & Screen	9	0.7%	History	7	0.6%
Applied Exercise Science	66	5.4%	Journalism	13	1.1%
Applied Health	24	2.0%	Liberal Studies	36	2.9%
Applied Health Interest	26	2.1%	Math/Physics	2	0.2%
Art	9	0.7%	Mathematics	12	1.0%
Athletic Training Interest	1	0.1%	Music	38	3.1%
Biblical Studies	1	0.1%	Music and Worship	4	0.3%
Biochemistry	13	1.1%	Nursing	1	0.1%
Biochemistry Interest	6	0.5%	Nursing - Pre-Admitted	87	7.1%
Biology	36	2.9%	Performance - Bassoon	1	0.1%
Biology Interest	28	2.3%	Performance - Cello	2	0.2%
Business Management	91	7.4%	Performance - Percussion	1	0.1%
Business: Accounting	14	1.1%	Performance - Viola	1	0.1%
Business: Economics	7	0.6%	Performance - Voice	3	0.2%
Business: Finance	10	0.8%	Philosophy	3	0.2%
Business: International Busi	8	0.7%	Physical Education	3	0.2%
Business: Marketing	23	1.9%	Physics	9	0.7%
Chemistry	4	0.3%	Political Science	22	1.8%
Chemistry Interest	3	0.2%	Pre-Engineering 2/2	20	1.6%
Christian Ministries	11	0.9%	Pre-Engineering 3/2	3	0.2%
Cinematic Arts	12	1.0%	Psychology	117	9.6%
Cinematic Arts: Production	22	1.8%	Social Science	2	0.2%
Commercial Music	11	0.9%	Social Work Interest	20	1.6%
<b>Communication Studies</b>	44	3.6%	Sociology	11	0.9%
Computer Information Systems	2	0.2%	Spanish	3	0.2%
Computer Science	18	1.5%	Theater Arts	14	1.1%
Economics	6	0.5%	Theology	5	0.4%
<b>Economics with Concentration</b>	1	0.1%	Undeclared	206	16.8%
English	23	1.9%	Visual Art	6	0.5%
Global Studies	16	1.3%	Youth Ministry	12	1.0%
Graphic Design	16	1.3%	Grand Total	1225	100%

Total First-Time Freshman by School							
Row Labels	N	%					
Behavioral and Applied Sciences	90	7.3%					
Business and Management	160	13.1%					
Liberal Arts and Sciences	497	40.6%					
Music and the Arts	149	12.2%					
Nursing	88	7.2%					
Theology	35	2.9%					
Undeclared	206	16.8%					
Grand Total	1225	100%					

	Total First	:-Time	Freshman by State		
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%
Alaska	2	0.2%	Montana	3	0.3%
Arizona	16	1.4%	North Carolina	2	0.2%
Armed Forces Africa	3	0.3%	New Hampshire	1	0.1%
Armed Forces Pacific	1	0.1%	New Mexico	1	0.1%
California	928	78.3%	Nevada	12	1.0%
Colorado	32	2.7%	New York	2	0.2%
Connecticut	1	0.1%	Ohio	1	0.1%
Florida	1	0.1%	Oklahoma	2	0.2%
Hawaii	17	1.4%	Oregon	35	3.0%
lowa	2	0.2%	Pennsylvania	2	0.2%
Idaho	3	0.3%	South Carolina	1	0.1%
Illinois	14	1.2%	Tennessee	1	0.1%
Indiana	1	0.1%	Texas	10	0.8%
Massachusetts	4	0.3%	Utah	1	0.1%
Maryland	1	0.1%	Virginia	4	0.3%
Michigan	1	0.1%	Washington	65	5.5%
Minnesota	11	0.9%	Wisconsin	1	0.1%
Missouri	2	0.2%	West Virginia	1	0.1%
			Grand Total	1185	100.0%

<sup>\*</sup> Total student numbers may differ from previous data due to students who live outside of the United States.

Total First-Time Freshman by Religious Preference						
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%	
Anglican	3	0.2%	Lutheran	26	2.1%	
Assembly of God	29	2.4%	Mennonite	5	0.4%	
Baptist	113	9.2%	Methodist	6	0.5%	
Bible	7	0.6%	Missionary Church	1	0.1%	
Bible Brethren	1	0.1%	Nazarene	17	1.4%	
Brethren	3	0.2%	Nondenominational	304	24.8%	
Catholic	126	10.3%	None	17	1.4%	
Christian	252	20.6%	Orthodox	6	0.5%	
Christian Disciples	2	0.2%	Pentacostal	26	2.1%	
Christian Missionary Alliance	9	0.7%	Presbyterian	62	5.1%	
Church of Christ	5	0.4%	Protestant	7	0.6%	
Church of God	3	0.2%	Quaker	1	0.1%	
Congregational	6	0.5%	Reformed	11	0.9%	
Episcopal	4	0.3%	Roman Catholic	20	1.6%	
Evangelical Covenant	15	1.2%	Salvation Army	1	0.1%	
Evangelical Free	31	2.5%	Seventh Day Advenist	4	0.3%	
Foursquare	27	2.2%	United Methodist	4	0.3%	
Free Methodist	4	0.3%	Unknown Denomination	2	0.2%	
Friends	2	0.2%	Wesleyan	2	0.2%	
Independent	5	0.4%	No Response	49	4.0%	
Interdenominational	7	0.6%	Grand Total	1225	100.0%	

Total First-Time Freshman by Sex & Full/Part-Time							
		Column I	abels				
		Part-Time		Full-Time		Total N	Total %
Row Labels		N	%	N	%		
Female		5	0.4%	810	66.1%	815	66.5%
Male		3	0.3%	407	33.2%	410	33.5%
Grand Total		8	0.7%	1217	99.3%	1225	100.0%

Total First-Time Freshman by Race/Ethnicity & Sex							
Female Male						Total %	
Row Labels	N	%	N	%			
American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	0.1%	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	
Asian	61	5.0%	37	3.0%	98	8.0%	
Black or African American	28	2.3%	7	0.6%	35	2.9%	
Hispanics of Any Race	194	15.8%	91	7.4%	285	23.2%	
Nonresident Alien	15	1.2%	15	1.2%	30	2.4%	
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	7	0.6%	5	0.4%	12	1.0%	
Two or More Races	81	6.6%	47	3.8%	128	10.4%	
Unknown	7	0.6%	1	0.1%	8	0.7%	
White	421	34.3%	207	17.0%	628	51.3%	
Grand Total	815	66.5%	410	33.5%	1225	100.0%	

Total First-Time Freshman by Country							
Row Labels	N	%					
Canada	2	0.2%					
China	12	1.0%					
Egypt	2	0.2%					
Germany	1	0.1%					
Ghana	1	0.1%					
Honduras	1	0.1%					
Hong Kong	1	0.1%					
Indonesia	2	0.2%					
Japan	4	0.3%					
Republic of Korea	3	0.2%					
Mexico	1	0.1%					
New Zealand	1	0.1%					
Nicaragua	1	0.1%					
Philippines	1	0.1%					
Sri Lanka	1	0.1%					
Taiwan	2	0.2%					
United Kingdom	1	0.1%					
Unknown	2	0.2%					
United States	1185	96.7%					
Vietnam	1	0.1%					
Grand Total	1225	100.0%					